## 504077758 11/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124425

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	٩TA		
		Name	Execution Date
BLAINE A. ALLEN			06/14/2016
JAY D. FURNISH			06/14/2016
JAMES R. CIRONE			06/14/2016
MICHAEL R. ZEMANEK			06/14/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA		
Name:	NATION		
Street Address:	7909 PARKWOOD CIRCLE DRIVE		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77036		
Application Number:	1	5281927	
Application Number:	1	5281927	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
		the e-meil edduces finate if thet is	
Correspondence will be		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	provided;		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 p	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 p V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 p V C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 p V C 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 25 SOUTH SIXTH STREET	sent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 p V C 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500	sent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 25 SOUTH SIXTH STREET	sent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 25 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540	sent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 25 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 16214.185.85.US.U2	sent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 25 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 16214.185.85.US.U2 BRETT A. KLEIN	sent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 12-604-6400 atent@winthrop.com VINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 25 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 16214.185.85.US.U2 BRETT A. KLEIN /Brett A. Klein/	sent via US Mail.

source=12043182\_1#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Dkt. No.: 16214.169.85.US.P1 Page 1 of 2 First Named Inventor: Blaine A. Allen Title: GUYLESS RIG WITH OUTRIGGERS

WHEREAS, we, Blaine A. Allen residing at 613 N. Lowery Street, Pampa, Texas 79065; Jay D. Furnish residing at 2001 N. Russell Street, Pampa, Texas 79065; James R. Cirone residing at 2013 N. Russell Street, Pampa, Texas 79065; and Michael R. Zemanek residing at 2616 Dogwood Lane Pampa, Texas 79065; have invented a new and useful invention as described in U.S. Patent Application entitled GUYLESS RIG WITH OUTRIGGERS (the "Invention"), the application being identifiable by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identifiable in the United State Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/339,180, filed on May 20, 2016 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, National Oilwell Varco, L.P., having offices at 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal rights, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we each, individually and separately, hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringement of, (1) the Invention throughout the world, (2) the above-identified Application and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue application, or any other application based on the Invention, (3) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, (4) all trade secrets and know-how pertaining to the Invention, and (5) all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we each authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent therefor to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We each, individually and separately, authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and to make a claim of priority to any applications as entitled under U.S. law or applicable international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

We each, individually and separately, represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we each, individually and separately, have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We each, individually and separately, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries.

We each, individually and separately, represent and warrant that we each, individually and separately, have full power to enter into and perform this assignment, and that we each, individually and separately, have not granted any other person or entity any interest in the Invention and/or the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Blaine A. Allen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 川地 day of JWW \_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

6-14-16 Date



## PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0503

urnish

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\underbrace{\bigcup^{44}}_{}$  day of  $\underbrace{\bigcup^{44}}_{}$  dual day.

James R. Cirone

michael R &

Michael R. Zemanek

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{1446}{100}$  day of <u>June</u>, 2016.

12033524v1

<u>4-14-16</u> Date







PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0504

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016**